
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5178
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2010
MEDICAL HUB
Premajibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether India has emerged as medical hub for treatment and surgery, particularly for foreigners; and

(b) if so, the State-wise details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b) Government does not compile data on visits by foreigners for medical purpose. However, total number of foreign tourist visits including visits for medical purposes, to different States and UTs during 2007 to 2009 are given in the Annexure.
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